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Socio
AVRAM MARIN
CRISTINEL GHEORGHES
VLAD BOGDAN MIHAI
GEANA PETRE ADRIAN
T. MARIUS TIPLEA & MARIUS ZAN
BODNAR HAJDUK ANDRES
RYSZARD SAS
JM. & D. CALLE & E. GARCIA
IRINEL ISPAS
SEBASTIAN FLOREA
CALIN AUREL
GHEORGHE IONUT LUPAN
ALIN PENCIUC
CUTIERU GHEORGHE
TANDEM SORIN & DANIEL BORCEA
GABRIEL JITARU
IONEL NEGOITA
TARAZAGA ALVARADO MANUEL
PAUN GIL DELIA

MOLDOVAN & MIRASIERRA & RGUEZ &

OTALORA
SPOIALA GABRIEL

GEORGE OVIDIU ACHIM

FLORIN RAZVAN DUMITREANU ALBU
ALBERTO ABAJO & TOM VAN GAVER
MIHAI BURLACU & DANIEL ANDREI
LECUBARRI & AGUILAR & SANCHEZ
CARLOS MIRANDA LORENZO
CICIOC GHEORGHE

LUIS SANCHEZ RIOS

GHEORGHE COSTIN

MARIAN CRISTIN GIURA

DARIUS ANDREI SUSON GANGA
RAZVAN IULIAN ALBINA

BOGDAN NEAGOE

NICOLAE CONSTAN COSTACHE
EDUARDO LUIS MOLEIRO RUNDO
SCRIPCARU CIPRIAN

VASILE ADRIAN POROJAN
VALENTINOV STANIMIR

GE. ROSTISLAVOV & MA. BUKOVSKI
NARCIS ONICIUC

T. GARCIA & VIVAS-TORRALVO-PAZ
MARIAN COSMIN NITU

ALONSO GARCIA FIDEL

JOSE MANUEL JIMENEZ LOPEZ
MIRCEA NICHITA

CONSTAN COSMIN RIZEA

SILVIU DORU MARDALE

VASILE NICOLAE

DANIEL GIURGI

BAJENARU MARIO

FLORIN ROHAT & MIAHI MORARU
BOGDAN DUMITRU

MARTINEZ PATINO CARLOS
BURGOS SANDOVAL MARIO
MARIUS IONUT RADUTA

LIVIU ANDRONIC

PAUN COSMIN ARTUR

CIOBANU VICTOR

Vuelos Puntos
20.182,180
18.895,540
18.642,450
18.133,920
17.104,000
16.458,760
15.618,520
15.385,790
13.884,330
17.501,300
15.066,300
15.065,130
14.212,740
14.163,790
14.158,990
13.756,740
13.077,620
11.692,320
10.206,640
9.283,570
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7.732,720
16.313,510
16.161,980
15.400,160
12.627,160
11.942,970
11.222,390
11.202,730
11.076,150
11.065,710
10.417,110
10.340,330
10.331,190

9.889,420

9.347,850

9.325,190

9.242,880

9.039,880

9.016,710

8.388,280

8.306,960

6.499,110
12.339,420

9.507,060

9.323,860

8.482,100

7.638,500

7.480,600

6.988,180

6.532,430

5.557,400

7.281,180

6.536,140

6.473,600

6.364,020

5.725,960

5.612,550

5.477,210

5.439,900

ARG OON

Coeficiente
4,3054
5,1419
5,7201
6,8236
3,9987
7,6493
4,4247
5,1673
5,1568
6,2437
5,9103
3,8674
4,3271
4,3299
4,1960
4,2303
4,6900
4,4116
5,2529
5,3899

3,6216
3,6109
5,0618
3,3840
4,5600
4,2134
4,7521
5,9349
3,5870
6,3444
3,0741
4,2261
4,7016
5,0324
5,0469
4,1803
3,0122
3,8167
5,5830
3,5246
3,1883
3,1413
4,9191
3,1028
4,5316
3,5394
2,7650
2,8507
3,7781
2,2894
2,4331
4,6255
2,5519
3,8804
3,6206
1,4362
2,0722
2,8275
2,9155
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Club

COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
C. HENARES
C. HENARES
C. HENARES
C. HENARES
LA FORTUNA
LA FORTUNA
COLUMBUS
COLUMBUS
ALAS DE PAZ
LA FORTUNA
C. HENARES
ALAS DE PAZ
COLUMBUS
LA FORTUNA
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Socio
CARRASCO MUNOZ CELEDONIO
LAZAR NICOLAE MARIUS
ROBERT ALDEN AUSTRIA OCAMPO
MARIUS IULIAN DINU
PEDRO LUIS SILLERO FRANCO
IONUT DRAGOS APOSTOL
NICOLAE STEFAN GHEORGHE
DANIEL ZAMORANO GOMEZ
RUIZ RUBIO RODOLFO
TANDEM MAZARIO
MANUEL SAMBLAS ORTIZ
GOMEZ MARTIN MIGUEL
MARIUS CONSTANT NICOLA
JOSE ANTONIO AYUSO TEJEDOR
GARCIA CARRASCO ANGEL
JOSE MANUEL MACHIO CRUZ
CHIRIAC LAURENTIU
MORAN PASCUAL MANUEL
FLOREA ANDREI IOAN
IOAN SORIN ALDEA
TANDEM VICTOR & SERGIO NAVAS
INOUYE VALDES ANGEL
TANDEM MANUEL Y SOFIA ESCRIBA
FELIPE MARTINEZ RODRIGO
GHEORGHE VASSI
PASTOR JIMENEZ AURELIO
TANDEM F. MORCUENDE & S. LARA
GARCIA PARAMO FRANCISCO
DIAZ-ESTEBANEZ GOMEZ JESUS
CALINA ALEXANDRU GEORGIAN
TICUTEL IRINEL HARABAGIU

Vuelos Puntos
4.206,150
3.702,330
5.603,350
5.480,320
4.665,010
4.593,770
4.317,030
3.733,720
3.690,640
3.579,380
3.265,350
2.584,070
3.813,290
3.658,790
3.588,540
2.702,980
2.149,240
1.899,750
1.874,200
1.847,300
1.835,730
1.776,950
1.486,750
962,430
930,530
927,000
912,150
903,690
893,890
875,620
640,120
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Coeficiente
1,1978
1,7532
3,0444
2,5525
1,5005
2,2976
1,5935
1,3004
1,9678
3,2462
1,1678
1,5410
0,9705
2,3672
3,6900
2,2870
1,2241
0,4995
0,7525
1,0682
1,2513
1,5831
0,3564
0,1201
0,2785
0,2682
0,5752
0,6489
0,6255
0,2525
0,1375
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