



REAL FEDERACIÓN COLOMBÓFILA ESPAÑOLA

Año: 2024

RANKING NACIONAL PENINSULAR

TERRITORIAL : MADRID SUBTERRITORIAL : MADRID

Clas	Federación	Club	Socio	Vuelos	Puntos	Coefficiente
1	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	AVRAM MARIN	8	20.182,180	4,3054
2	MADRID	C. HENARES	CRISTINEL GHEORGHES	8	18.895,540	5,1419
3	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	VLAD BOGDAN MIHAI	8	18.642,450	5,7201
4	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	GEANA PETRE ADRIAN	8	18.133,920	6,8236
5	MADRID	C. HENARES	T. MARIUS TIPLEA & MARIUS ZAN	8	17.104,000	3,9987
6	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	BODNAR HAJDUK ANDRÉS	8	16.458,760	7,6493
7	MADRID	C. HENARES	RYSZARD SAS	8	15.618,520	4,4247
8	MADRID	COLUMBUS	JM. & D. CALLE & E. GARCÍA	8	15.385,790	5,1673
9	MADRID	C. HENARES	IRINEL ISPAS	8	13.884,330	5,1568
10	MADRID	C. HENARES	SEBASTIAN FLOREA	7	17.501,300	6,2437
11	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	CALIN AUREL	7	15.066,300	5,9103
12	MADRID	C. HENARES	GHEORGHE IONUT LUPAN	7	15.065,130	3,8674
13	MADRID	C. HENARES	ALIN PENCIUC	7	14.212,740	4,3271
14	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	CUTIERU GHEORGHE	7	14.163,790	4,3299
15	MADRID	C. HENARES	TANDEM SORIN & DANIEL BORCEA	7	14.158,990	4,1960
16	MADRID	C. HENARES	GABRIEL JITARU	7	13.756,740	4,2303
17	MADRID	C. HENARES	IONEL NEGOITA	7	13.077,620	4,6900
18	MADRID	COLUMBUS	TARAZAGA ALVARADO MANUEL	7	11.692,320	4,4116
19	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	PAUN GIL DELIA	7	10.206,640	5,2529
20	MADRID	COLUMBUS	MOLDOVAN & MIRASIERRA & RGUEZ & OTALORA	7	9.283,570	5,3899
21	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	SPOIALA GABRIEL	7	7.732,720	3,6216
22	MADRID	C. HENARES	GEORGE OVIDIU ACHIM	6	16.313,510	3,6109
23	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	FLORIN RAZVAN DUMITREANU ALBU	6	16.161,980	5,0618
24	MADRID	C. HENARES	ALBERTO ABAJO & TOM VAN GAVER	6	15.400,160	3,3840
25	MADRID	C. HENARES	MIHAI BURLACU & DANIEL ANDREI	6	12.627,160	4,5600
26	MADRID	COLUMBUS	LECUBARRI & AGUILAR & SÁNCHEZ	6	11.942,970	4,2134
27	MADRID	C. HENARES	CARLOS MIRANDA LORENZO	6	11.222,390	4,7521
28	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	CICIOC GHEORGHE	6	11.202,730	5,9349
29	MADRID	COLUMBUS	LUIS SANCHEZ RIOS	6	11.076,150	3,5870
30	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	GHEORGHE COSTIN	6	11.065,710	6,3444
31	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	MARIAN CRISTIN GIURA	6	10.417,110	3,0741
32	MADRID	C. HENARES	DARIUS ANDREI SUSON GANGA	6	10.340,330	4,2261
33	MADRID	C. HENARES	RAZVAN IULIAN ALBINA	6	10.331,190	4,7016
34	MADRID	C. HENARES	BOGDAN NEAGOE	6	9.889,420	5,0324
35	MADRID	C. HENARES	NICOLAE CONSTAN COSTACHE	6	9.347,850	5,0469
36	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	EDUARDO LUIS MOLEIRO RUNDO	6	9.325,190	4,1803
37	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	SCRIPCARU CIPRIAN	6	9.242,880	3,9122
38	MADRID	C. HENARES	VASILE ADRIAN POROJAN	6	9.039,880	3,8167
39	MADRID	COLUMBUS	VALENTINOV STANIMIR	6	9.016,710	5,5830
40	MADRID	C. HENARES	GE. ROSTISLAVOV & MA. BUKOVSKI	6	8.388,280	3,5246
41	MADRID	C. HENARES	NARCIS ONICIUC	6	8.306,960	3,1883
42	MADRID	COLUMBUS	T. GARCÍA & VIVAS-TORRALVO-PAZ	6	6.499,110	3,1413
43	MADRID	C. HENARES	MARIAN COSMIN NITU	5	12.339,420	4,9191
44	MADRID	COLUMBUS	ALONSO GARCÍA FIDEL	5	9.507,060	3,1028
45	MADRID	COLUMBUS	JOSE MANUEL JIMENEZ LOPEZ	5	9.323,860	4,5316
46	MADRID	C. HENARES	MIRCEA NICHITA	5	8.482,100	3,5394
47	MADRID	C. HENARES	CONSTAN COSMIN RIZEA	5	7.638,500	2,7650
48	MADRID	C. HENARES	SILVIU DORU MARDALE	5	7.480,600	2,8507
49	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	VASILE NICOLAE	5	6.988,180	3,7781
50	MADRID	COLUMBUS	DANIEL GIURGI	5	6.532,430	2,2894
51	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	BAJENARU MARIO	5	5.557,400	2,4331
52	MADRID	C. HENARES	FLORIN ROHAT & MIAHI MORARU	4	7.281,180	4,6255
53	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	BOGDAN DUMITRU	4	6.536,140	2,5519
54	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	MARTÍNEZ PATIÑO CARLOS	4	6.473,600	3,8804
55	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	BURGOS SANDOVAL MARIO	4	6.364,020	3,6206
56	MADRID	C. HENARES	MARIUS IONUT RADUTA	4	5.725,960	1,4362
57	MADRID	C. HENARES	LIVIU ANDRONIC	4	5.612,550	2,0722
58	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	PAUN COSMIN ARTUR	4	5.477,210	2,8275
59	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	CIOBANU VÍCTOR	4	5.439,900	2,9155



REAL FEDERACIÓN COLOMBÓFILA ESPAÑOLA

Año: 2024

RANKING NACIONAL PENINSULAR

TERRITORIAL : MADRID SUBTERRITORIAL : MADRID

Clas	Federación	Club	Socio	Vuelos	Puntos	Coeficiente
60	MADRID	COLUMBUS	CARRASCO MUÑOZ CELEDONIO	4	4.206,150	1,1978
61	MADRID	COLUMBUS	LAZAR NICOLAE MARIUS	4	3.702,330	1,7532
62	MADRID	C. HENARES	ROBERT ALDEN AUSTRIA OCAMPO	3	5.603,350	3,0444
63	MADRID	C. HENARES	MARIUS IULIAN DINU	3	5.480,320	2,5525
64	MADRID	C. HENARES	PEDRO LUIS SILLERO FRANCO	3	4.665,010	1,5005
65	MADRID	C. HENARES	IONUT DRAGOS APOSTOL	3	4.593,770	2,2976
66	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	NICOLAE STEFAN GHEORGHE	3	4.317,030	1,5935
67	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	DANIEL ZAMORANO GOMEZ	3	3.733,720	1,3004
68	MADRID	COLUMBUS	RUIZ RUBIO RODOLFO	3	3.690,640	1,9678
69	MADRID	COLUMBUS	TANDEM MAZARIO	3	3.579,380	3,2462
70	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	MANUEL SAMBLAS ORTIZ	3	3.265,350	1,1678
71	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	GÓMEZ MARTÍN MIGUEL	3	2.584,070	1,5410
72	MADRID	C. HENARES	MARIUS CONSTANT NICOLA	2	3.813,290	0,9705
73	MADRID	ALAS DE PAZ	JOSÉ ANTONIO AYUSO TEJEDOR	2	3.658,790	2,3672
74	MADRID	COLUMBUS	GARCÍA CARRASCO ÁNGEL	2	3.588,540	3,6900
75	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	JOSE MANUEL MACHIO CRUZ	2	2.702,980	2,2870
76	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	CHIRIAC LAURENTIU	2	2.149,240	1,2241
77	MADRID	COLUMBUS	MORÁN PASCUAL MANUEL	2	1.899,750	0,4995
78	MADRID	COLUMBUS	FLOREA ANDREI IOAN	2	1.874,200	0,7525
79	MADRID	C. HENARES	IOAN SORIN ALDEA	2	1.847,300	1,0682
80	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	TANDEM VICTOR & SERGIO NAVAS	2	1.835,730	1,2513
81	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	INOUE VALDÉS ÁNGEL	2	1.776,950	1,5831
82	MADRID	COLUMBUS	TANDEM MANUEL Y SOFIA ESCRIBA	2	1.486,750	0,3564
83	MADRID	LA FORTUNA	FELIPE MARTÍNEZ RODRIGO	1	962,430	0,1201
84	MADRID	C. HENARES	GHEORGHE VASSI	1	930,530	0,2785
85	MADRID	COLUMBUS	PASTOR JIMÉNEZ AURELIO	1	927,000	0,2682
86	MADRID	COLUMBUS	TANDEM F. MORCUENDE & S. LARA	1	912,150	0,5752
87	MADRID	COLUMBUS	GARCÍA PÁRAMO FRANCISCO	1	903,690	0,6489
88	MADRID	COLUMBUS	DÍAZ-ESTEBÁNEZ GÓMEZ JESÚS	1	893,890	0,6255
89	MADRID	COLUMBUS	CALINA ALEXANDRU GEORGIAN	1	875,620	0,2525
90	MADRID	C. HENARES	TICUTEL IRINEL HARABAGIU	1	640,120	0,1375